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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMSRICA
BANGXOK, THAILAND

2CT 11, 1939
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN DINH VANG : BORN 24 JUL 48 (IvV  204036)

LE THI XUAN TY i ' BORN 13 FE3 43 WIFE

NGUYEN DINH LE HUNG BORN 1Z SEP 72 UNMARRIED SON
NGUYEN LE XUAN PHUDNG BORN 22 JUL 73 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN LE XUAN MAI 30KN 4 FE3 75 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN DINH LE VINA - BORN 17 4PR 32 UNMARRIED sSON
NGUYEN DINH LE HIEN BORN 21 AUG 84 UNMARRIED 50N

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: PHU LOC TAY
LIEN KHANH
DIEN KHANH
PHU KHANH
VEWLA: 42778

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH=CU
TAI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU OIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUCC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN=-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET=QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TCF CAN
THIETe OE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI KHOI VIET=-NAM, MOI NGUOJI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP V4 HOI DU
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY.

VI THE, TRONG TKUONG HCP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUYOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET=NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HC DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIZT-NAM NHUNG THU=TUC CAN THIEZT LIEN=-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN RQI KHOI
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU (0DP), KE CA MHUNG THU-
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA JUNC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM=-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE
DUOC PHONG-VAN.

DIZU KIEN DUOC DINH=-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA B8AT ZU NGUOI NAQ CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TKONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY=-DI, JEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOIl.
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c&wkigg(
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES
BANGKOX, THAILAND

OF AMCRICA

2CT 11, 1939

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN DINH VANG BORN 24 JUL 48 (1v 204036)

LE THI XUAN TY BORN 13 FE3 43 MWIFE

NGUYEN DINH LE HUNG BORN 12 SEP 72 UNMARRIED SON
NGUYEN LE XUAN PHUDONG BORN 22 JUL 73 UNMARRIEOD DAUGHTER
NGUYEN LE XUAN MAI 30KkN 4 FE3 75 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN DINH LE VINA BORN 17 APR 32 UNMARRIED sSON
NGUYEN DINHY LE HIEN BORN 21 AUG 34 UNMARRIED SON

ADORESS IN VIETNAM: PHU LOC TAY
LIEN KHANH
OIEN KHANH
PHU KHANH
VEWLA: 42778

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU~CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU OIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUCC vAD CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN=-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU HOA-KY VA XET=-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU=-NGHIEM Y-TC CAN
THIET. OE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VYA TRUOC
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN Co SUC KHOE TOT DEP V4 HOI OU
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA=KY.

VI THE, THRONG TKUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH=JUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HC DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HJO-SO XIN ROl KHOI
VIET~NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU=NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUNC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP? GAP VIEN=-CHUC CO THAM=-QUYEN CUA CHINH=-PHU HOA-KY DE
DUOC PHONG-VAN,

DIZU KIEN OUOC DINH=-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA B8AT CU NGUOI NAQ CO TEN TRONG TO

THU NAY, €O THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TKONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY=-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HaY QUA DOI.
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Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for
Exit Permits.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission., Getting Exit Permits depends on your
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities.

Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also
ask for a medical examination,
Our address when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam
6 Chu-Van-An
Ha-Noi

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89)



Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit
Permits from the Vvietnamese authorities. They should present
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for
Exit Permits.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities,

Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also
ask for a medical examination.
Our address when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58

APO San Francisco 96346~0001
Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam
6 Chu-van-An
Ha~Noi

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89)



Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for
Exit Permits.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities.

Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also
ask for a medical examination.
Our address when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam
6 Chu-Van-An
Ha-Noi

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89)



Embassy of the United States of America
DATE: 110CT 1989

IV: c;b@‘fC’B C:
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s Khue Sy
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D0, PoX SH35 ’
/‘Z;/ma %Dng |/A’ 02407—05*0635

Dear MVS K[Lu(‘;

o
This is in response to your inquiry of \JCLMI, 02(L7/C?5'7 regarding the
above mentioned ODP applicants.

Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case-was issued on :
gembes 7, /967 . As it appears that the LOI was never received we
are issuing ahother. :

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration.

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition.
While--they are not -eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they -appear-

. for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time.

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under
the control of the Vietnamese authorities.

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in
the U.S.

Please assure that ODP is kept- apprised of any address of family
"composition changes relating to this case.
Slncerely,

gK

AOArARarivg NoanardéEitvra DryaAce v sm




Embassy of the United States of America
DATE : 110CT 1989

w:  Ro4o3(,

ra: N, Linh Ve
My Khue e

]’/m Jies Oﬂc //l&#?meac ,po flﬁ/ pf‘f&dvu/rs /’[550&4%0«—
00, BPoX 5H35
/#/,naz‘m I/A 0241405-0455

Dear Mrs Klu,l("/

-
This is in response to your inquiry of JU/}'Le 02// /95 j regarding the
above mentioned ODP applicants.

Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this .case-was issued on
eembeys 7, /9€7 . As it appears that the LOI was never received we
are issuing another. :

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration.

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition.
While--they are- not -eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they -appear-
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time.

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under
the control of the Vietnamese authorities.

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in
the U.S.

- Please assure that ODP is kept- apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.
Slncerely,

gK

Orderlv Denarénirea Dracdram




Embassy of the United States of America
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e~ Mrs. Khue

o
This is in response to your inquiry of \JCOMI, 02‘, /675)7 regarding the
above mentioned ODP applicants.

Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this. .case. was issued on
tembes 7, /1967 . As it appears that the LOI was never received we
are issuing another. :

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration.

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition.
While--they are- not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they -appear-

- for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time.

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under
the control of the Vietnamese authorities.

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in
the U.S.

- Please assure that ODP is kept- apprised of any address of family
"composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

K

.S Orderlv Devarture Proaram




ODP CHECK FORM

vace: 4109

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/KAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

, e /
Name: hé§”%té% O&}M%{ 1A%”Uﬂ
Date of Birth: ‘EUI%%QJPI‘ (énké(
Address in VN ﬁﬂ&« & % /hZ'ﬂ h%%'w

; o ) v —
Spouse Name: Te WY Xua/}\ )j%]

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

Reeducation Time: é Years ﬁz/ Months Days

w4034
VEWL # W 217775 [ 7.1[ (&7 U AJ

I-171 : Yes; No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes : No.

Special List §#

Sponsor: Aj;u&h [\‘ Lﬂ‘

Remarks:
(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

/-
KHUC MINH THO
Tel.



HOI ©ong Quan Tr|
Board of Dlrectors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN TH| HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GiAD
NGUYEN VAN GIO1
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN,

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.u.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GiaQ
1st Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd Vice-President

NGUYEN VAN GIGI
Secretary General

TRAN THI PHUONG
Deputy Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

C6 Van poan

Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
_ NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRIS.ONERS ASSOCIATION

- P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

Date

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: NGUYEN DINH VAN

Date of Birth: 07-24-48

IV#: 204036

VEWL #: 42778
Time in RE-ED. 6 yrs.

Dear 8ir/Madam:

In reference to the case above we request your
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
because the applicant never did receive the original
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority.

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten-
tion regarding this case.

Sincerely your

inh Tho (Mrs.)

President

Enclosures.

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by DEN L.LU
as shown in the attachments.




Orderly Jeparture Program
American Embassy
APQ San Francisco 95346

NGUYEN DINH VANG IV Number : 2049036
PHU LGC TAY

OIEN KHANH

ODIEN KHANH

PHU KHANH

VIET NAM

Tha enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Jrderly
Departure Program. Please reasd and follow all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating wvith this office by let ter,
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

Following 1s an Znglish translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to gqualify for resettlement in the
United States of America. A final dacisicn as to their cligibility.,
howevers, can only oe made after they have been i1ntervisued by the
appropriate Unitad States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain reguired medical examinations and tests. Approval will
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S5. officials, orior to
the individual®s departure from Vietnams to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the rejuirements of UeSe immigration lawsa.

Therefore, should these individuals receiva exit permission from the
Vietnamese Government, we rejuest that they be parmitted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departur2 Program,
including the reguirad medicsl examinations ana *testss, and that they
be parmittaed by the Viztnames2 authoritias to appear before the appro-
priate United Stataes Covernmant officials to be intervieuwed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-~

ment in the Jnita2d States may be i1nvaligatae in certain situations,
including marriaje, divor:ce, the attainmant of z2g2 of 21, or death.

tncl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

COM /ALY



EMBASSY OF TWE UNITED 3TATES OF AMEIRICA
3IANGKOK, THAILAND

2CT 11, 19389
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN CINH VANG BORN 24 JUL 48 (1V 204036)

LE TAI XUaN TY BCRN 13 FE3 43 MWIFE

NGUY =N DINd LE HUNG EIRN 1L SEP 72 UNMARRIED SON
NGUYEN LE XUAN PAHUCUNG EOKN 22 JUL 73 UNMARRIED DAYUGHTER
NGUYEN LE XUAN Mal BORN 4 FE3 75 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN DINA LE VIN# BIRN 17 aPRrR 3 UNMARRIED SON
NGUYEN DOIN4 Lt HIEN BORN 21 AUS 54 UNMARRIED SON

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: PHU LOC TAY
UIEN KHANH
SIEN KARANH
PHU XHANA
YEWLA: 42778

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU~CHUAN DE DINH-=CU
TAI HOA=-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-0INH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUCC vao CUOC PHCNG=VAN CUA VIEN=-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU HOA=KY VA XET=JUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU=NGHIEM Y-TC CAN
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP=-THUAN CUOT CUNG CUA VIEIN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI KHOI VIET=HAM, MDI N3UJI CAN £0 SUT KHOE TOT D=P V4 HOI DU
NHUNG CICU-KIEN Cua LUAT SI-TKU H04=KY,

VI THE, TRONG TKUONG HOP NHUNG N3UOI NAY DUCC CHINH-JUYEN VIZT-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT=CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAY QUY VI CHC PHEP HC DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIZT=NAM NHUNG TAU-TUC CAN THIZT LIEN=JQUAN DEIN HJI=SO XIN ROI KHOI
VIET=NAM, THEO CHUOSNS=TKINA RA DI (G TRAT TU (0DP), KE CA NHUNS THU-
TUC KHAM SUC-KHGZ, THU=NGHIZIM Y=TE CAN THI:ZT VA JUNC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIZN-CHUC CO THAM=QUYEN CUA CHINM=-PHI HOA=KY DE
DUOC PHONG-VAN.

DIZU KIEN JUOC DINH=CU TiI HOA-KY CUA 2AT ZU NSUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CJO THZ KHIONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TKINS MOT S50 TRUONS 40P, 8AQ
50M CA HON-NHAN, LY=3I, ZEN TUOI 21, HaY JUA TOI.

-

R ) / .
DMQ% i 18rean
%]
DAVIOD €
COUNS #LOR—0E BMBASSY

REFUGEE MEGRATION AFFAIRS
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Dear Nrs Kll/u("/

/\
This is in response to your inquiry of \JLLMI, 5241 /6?5;7 regarding the
above mentioned ODP applicants.

Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on

tembey 7, /967 . As it appears that the LOI was never received we
are issuing another. :

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration.

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition.
While--they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they -appear-
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time.

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under
the control of the Vietnamese authorities.

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in
the U.S.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
"composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

AFK

U.S. Orderly Departure Program




Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for
Exit Permits.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities.

Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also
ask for a medical examination.
Our address when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Prancisco 96346-0001

Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam
6 Chu-Van-An
Ha-Noi

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89)
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